HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 1 GENERAL FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS

10 6101 CASH IN BANK -3,425,081.09 30,199,318.38

10 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 23,033.92 102,022.94

TOTAL ASSETS -3,402,047.17 30,301,341.32

LIABILITIES |

10 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -19,185.16 -343,663.41

10 74218 ACTIVE CARD INTEGRATION PAYABL .00 -700.00

10 7461 ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE .00 -14,999.94

10 7461F AMERICAN FAMILY ASSURANCE CO .00 -41.53

10 74611 MUTUAL OF OMAHA .00 142.86

10 7462 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS .00 539.15

10 7469 UNEMPLOYMENT BD PAID -3,685.73 15,376.19

10 7469A ELIZABETHTOWN CITY TAX .00 -17.24

10 7469C VINE GROVE CITY TAX .00 .01

10 7470 WORKERS COMP BD PAID -25,090.00 -129,879.39

10 7472 FICA WITHHELD PAYABLE .00 803.92

10 7473 STATE TAX WITHHELD PAYABLE .00 -66.13

10 7474 KTRS WITHHELD PAYABLE .00 2,496.71

10 7474A KTRS OMITTED CONTRIBUTIONS -200.00 -900.00

10 7475 CERS WITHHELD PAYABLE .00 1,338.34

10 7499-C RETIREMENT TAXABLE REFUNDS .00 -2,467.72

10 7499G GARNISHMENT OF WAGES 1,110.51 857.37

10 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -301,108.47 2,418,328.78

TOTAL LIABILITIES -348,158.85 1,947,147.97

FUND BALANCE - |

10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -5,062,178.45 -56,325,724.10

10 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 8,511,276.00 32,174,089.08

10 8732 RESTRICTED- SICK LEAVE PAYABLE .00 -2,000,000.00

10 8747 COMMITTED - OTHER .00 -2,652,545.25

10 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 301,108.47 -2,418,328.78

10 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 2,017,611.41

10 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -3,043,591.65

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 3,750,206.02 -32,248,489.29

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 3,402,047.17 -30,301,341.32
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 2 SPECIAL REVENUE FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS

20 6101 CASH IN BANK 2,244,405.63 2,585,442.86

20 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE .00 286.60

TOTAL ASSETS 2,244,405.63 2,585,729.46

LIABILITIES . ]

20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -17,310.72 -382,265.52

20 7481A DEFERRED REVENUE .00 -1,125.00

20 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -1,140,209.37 4,295,202.72

TOTAL LIABILITIES -1,157,520.09 3,911,812.20

FUND BALANCE ]

20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -3,865,146.05 -10,339,364.26

20 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,638,051.14 8,528,143.66

20 8731 RESTRICTED GRANTS .00 -395,563.04

20 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 1,140,209.37 -4,295,202.72

20 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 577,094.52

20 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -572,649.82

TOTAL FUND BALANCE -1,086,885.54 -6,497,541.66

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE =2,244,405.63 =2,585,729.46
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AL s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 22 DIST ACTIVITY (SPEC REV) FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS
22 6101 CASH IN BANK -3,581.98 664,551.15
TOTAL ASSETS -3,581.98 664,551.15
LIABILITIES L |
22 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -10,745.66 -21,757.44
22 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -28,488.89 58,113.14
TOTAL LIABILITIES -39,234.55 36,355.70
FUND BALANCE I
22 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -34,384.86 -151,922.73
22 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 48,712.50 123,622.52
22 8737 RESTRICTED - OTHER .00 -614,493.50
22 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 28,488.89 -58,113.14
22 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 4,852.76
22 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -4,852.76
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 42,816.53 -700,906. 85
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 3,581.98 -664,551.15
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION '53- munis

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 25 SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND ACCT FOR PERIOD
ASSETS
25 6106 CASH IN BANK-SCHOOLS .00 1,177,996.10
TOTAL ASSETS .00 1,177,996.10
FUND BALANCE I ————
25 8737 RESTRICTED - OTHER -1,153,549.26
25 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE 00 -24,446.84
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -1,177,996.10
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -1,177,996.10
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 310 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
31 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 671,987.00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 671,987.00
FUND BALANCE — ——
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -671,987.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -671,987.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -671,987.00
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION '53- munis

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
32 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 2,840,636.43
TOTAL ASSETS .00 2,840,636.43
FUND BALANCE _
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -2,762,327.00
32 8734 RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-PRIOR 00 -78,309.43
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -2,840,636.43
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -2,840,636.43
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTION FUND

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
36 6101 CASH IN BANK -1,080,971.07 54,448,971.94
TOTAL ASSETS -1,080,971.07 54,448,971.94
LIABILITIES |
36 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,580.91 .00
36 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -1,074,336.00 47,186,796.29
TOTAL LIABILITIES -1,072,755.09 47,186,796.29
FUND BALANCE |
36 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -36,003.90 -52,945,716.12
36 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,115,394.06 4,780,118.51
36 8735 RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1 .00 -6,283,374.33
36 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 1,074,336.00 -47,186,796.29
36 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 4,449,282.19
36 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -4,449,282.19
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 2,153,726.16 -101,635,768.23
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 1,080,971.07 —54,448,971.94
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVICE FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
40 6101 CASH IN BANK -85,853.67 -2,965,449.88
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE I
40 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 85,853.67 3,253,915.89
40 8736 RESTRICTED - DEBT SERVICE .00 -288,466.01
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
Report generated: 12/03/2021 12:13 Page 8
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

FUND: 51

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

51
51
51
51

TOTAL ASSETS

FOOD SERVICE FUND

6101
6171
64000
6400P

7421
75410
7541p
7603
77000
7700P

CASH IN BANK

INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION
DEFERRED OUTFLOW- OPEB
DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

DEFERRED INFLOW- OPEB
UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITY
PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS
DEFERRED INFLOW OPEB
DEFERRED INFLOW OF RESOURCES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

6302
7602
87370
8737pP
8739
8753
8755
8770

REVENUES CONTROL

EXPENDITURES CONTROL

OTHER OPEB LIAB ENTER FUNDS
RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION
RESTRICTED-NEW ASSETS
ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT
ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE
UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD BALANCE
217,788.01 2,023,099.16
.00 123,393.39

.00 743,650.00

.00 1,841,048.00
217,788.01 4,731,190.55
e —
12,298.19 -84,611.84

.00 -1,843,295.00

.00 -7,708,218.00
-302,194.24 1,286,486.41
.00 -672,684.00

.00 -324,296.00
-289,896.05 -9,346,618.43
N
-1,015,041.84 -4,456,997.64
784,955.64 3,165,046.90
.00 1,772,329.00

.00 6,191,466.00

.00 -769,929.97
302,194.24 -1,286,486.41
.00 22,570.74

.00 -22,570.74

72,108.04 4,615,427.88
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 52 DAY CARE FOR_PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS

52 6101 CASH IN BANK 106,504.51 853,679.39

52 64000 DEFERRED OUTFLOW- OPEB .00 272,092.00

52 6400P DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES .00 673,615.00

TOTAL ASSETS 106,504.51 1,799,386.39

LIABILITIES N

52 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 884.06 -447.78

52 75410 DEFERRED INFLOW- OPEB .00 -674,437.00

52 7541p UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITY .00 -2,820,333.00

52 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 20,004.67 61,810.16

52 77000 DEFERRED INFLOW OPEB .00 -246,126.00

52 7700P DEFERRED INFLOW OF RESOURCES .00 -118,656.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 20,888.73 -3,798,189.62

FUND BALANCE . |

52 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -124,875.50 -954,865.61

52 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 17,486.93 101,634.00

52 87370 OTHER OPEB LIAB ENTER FUNDS .00 648,471.00

52 8737pP RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION .00 2,265,374.00

52 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT -20,004.67 -61,810.16

52 8755 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - PRD 13/YE .00 8,288.81

52 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -8,288.81

TOTAL FUND BALANCE -127,393.24 1,998,803.23

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE ~106, 504 .51 -1,799,386.39

Report generated: 12/03/2021 12:13
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 53 PROPRIETARY FUND- ECCC FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS
53 6101 CASH IN BANK 6,451.10 13,577.29
53 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 37,441.00 43,142.00
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES . |
53 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -518.03 -518.03
53 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 1,411.64 2,088.64
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE — ]
53 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -45,700.50 -62,415.65
53 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 2,326.43 6,214.39
53 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT -1,411.64 -2,088.64
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -43,892.10 -56,719.29
Report generated: 12/03/2021 12:13 Page 11
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
ASSETS
55 6101 CASH IN BANK -1,695.34 22,417.70
55 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -765.00 3,446.00
55 64000 DEFERRED OUTFLOW- OPEB .00 6,883.00
55 6400P DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES .00 17,039.00
TOTAL ASSETS -2,460.34 49,785.70
LIABILITIES ]
55 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,544.13 -2,017.10
55 75410 DEFERRED INFLOW- OPEB .00 -17,060.00
55 7541p UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITY .00 -71,341.00
55 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 39.34 297.60
55 77000 DEFERRED INFLOW OPEB .00 -6,226.00
55 7700P DEFERRED INFLOW OF RESOURCES .00 -3,001.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,583.47 -99,347.50
FUND BALANCE —
55 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -3,434.25 -45,331.99
55 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 4,350.46 21,485.39
55 87370 OTHER OPEB LIAB ENTER FUNDS .00 16,403.00
55 8737pP RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION .00 57,303.00
55 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT -39.34 -297.60
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 876.87 49,561.80
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 2,460.34 -49,785.70
Report generated: 12/03/2021 12:13 Page 12

User: 1{ann
Program ID: glbalsht



HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FIDUCIARY FUNDS- TRUST FUNDS FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
70 6101 CASH IN BANK 753.13 159,795.74
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE ]
70 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -753.13 -159,795.74
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
Report generated: 12/03/2021 12:13 Page 13
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ol

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE

FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
80 6201 LAND .00 8,716,438.91
80 6211 LAND IMPROVEMENTS .00 10,891,774.18
80 6212 ACCUMULATED DEP LAND IMPR .00 -5,785,245.15
80 6221 BUILDINGS & BUILDING IMPROVE .00 278,076,959.79
80 6222 ACCUMULATED DEPREC BUILDINGS .00 -99,627,854.85
80 6231 TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 45,519.12 6,659,388.74
80 6232 ACCUMULATED DEP TECH EQUIP 1,127.88 -6,471,925.44
80 6241 VEHICLES .00 19,458,995.56
80 6242 ACCUMULATED DEP VEHICLES .00 -13,693,741.53
80 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT 52,483.50 8,277,160.23
80 6252 ACCUMULATED DEP GEN EQUIPMENT .00 -6,686,081.57
80 6261 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS .00 42,907,092.86
80 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 20,701.74
80 8710 INVESTMENT IN GOV. ASSETS -99,130.50 -242,744,725.62
TOTAL ASSETS .00 -1,062.15
LIABILITIES ]
80 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 1,062.15
TOTAL LIABILITIES .00 1,062.15
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 1,062.15
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HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2022 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 81 FOOD SERVICE ASSETS FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS

81 6201 LAND .00 16,790.00

81 6211 LAND IMPROVEMENTS .00 14,406.78

81 6212 ACCUMULATED DEP LAND IMPR .00 -14,406.78

81 6221 BUILDINGS & BUILDING IMPROVE .00 200,715.88

81 6222 ACCUMULATED DEPREC BUILDINGS .00 -189,014.35

81 6231 TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT .00 1,779.25

81 6232 ACCUMULATED DEP TECH EQUIP .00 -1,779.26

81 6241 VEHICLES .00 226,536.56

81 6242 ACCUMULATED DEP VEHICLES .00 -199,206.71

81 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT .00 4,293,083.40

81 6252 ACCUMULATED DEP GEN EQUIPMENT .00 -3,028,675.72

81 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 12,652.47

81 8711 INVESTMENT IN BUSINESS ASSETS .00 -1,334,644.26

TOTAL ASSETS .00 -1,762.74

LIABILITIES - |

81 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 1,762.74

TOTAL LIABILITIES .00 1,762.74

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 1,762.74
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